G.19.00

RECEIVED

Department of Committee 1800/2900 Patent and Trademark REC

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

11-27-2000



101527868

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

ver

SEP 1 2000

1. Conveying party(ies): Name: Shout Hung YU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Receiving party(ies): Name: Glory Pleasure Development Limited Internal Address: Flat 2-3, 13/F, Street Address: Block B, Tak Lee Industrial Centre, Tsing Yeung Street, City: Tuen Mun, State: NT Zip:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: July 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Patent Application Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s) (see below):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/125,469	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed to execution date of the application	ogether with a new application, the is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]	
Name: <u>Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande</u> Attention: <u>Robert R. Priddy</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 [X] Enclosed [X] Deficiencies to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 200</u> Street Address: <u>10220 River Rd.</u> City: <u>Potomac</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>20854</u>	8. Deposit Account No: 50-0555 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert R. Priddy Person Signing Signature Sept. 12, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Atty Dkt. No. 3319.216		
HALL PRIDDY, MYERS & VANDE SANDE	PAGE 1 OF 1	

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0027

116.00 820 -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Shout Hung YU	DEOE
	RECEIVED
hereinafter referred to as assignor, has/have invented a certain improvement relating to	SE° 1 3 2000
A DIGITAL VIDEO DISC BOX	TECH CENTER 1600/2900
for which assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.	
[] the declaration by the inventor(s) for said application being executed concurrently here	ewith by assignor;
said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or	
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of	on
June 23, 2000 as Serial Number 29/125,469 ; or	
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	- 1 to Park Park Park Park Park Park Park Park
as Application No, the United States of America being designa	ted;
AND WHEREAS Glory Pleasure Development Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of HK whose address is Flat 2-3, 13/F, Block B, Tak Lee Industrial Centre, Tsing Yeung Street, Tuen Miles	
hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and in and to a which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relssues and prolongations thereof; NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration ofU.S. \$1.00	iny and all patents
and other good and valuable	3
consideration paid by assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor her and transfers to assignee and to assignee's successors, including without limitation assigns and sur the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions thereof, and in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, whereby assignee and assignee's successors may he and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolonga all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolong the use and benefit of assignee and assignee's successors, as fully and beneficially as assignor mithad, held exercised and enjoyed same if this assignment had not been made;	vivors of mergers, and continuations including any and ave, hold, exercise invention and any tions thereof, with the entire term or lations thereof for

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0028 AND assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of assignee or of assignee's successors, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

AND assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to assignee and assignee's successors in accordance with the terms hereof.

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Address: 4005, Tower Two, Lippo Catre	Address: Flat 2-3, 13/F, Block B, Tak Lee Industrial Centre
Address: of Queensway, Hong tong	Address: <u>Tsing Yeung Street, Tuen Mun, NT, Hong Hong</u>
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name.
Address:	Address:
Address:	Address:

HALL, PRIDDY, MYERS & VANDE SANDE

RECORDED: 09/13/2000

PAGE 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0029